

## **City Commission Agenda Item**

Meeting Date: August 20, 2024

From: Tiffany Parsons, City Clerk

Item: Consent Agenda Item: Schedule a Special Land Bank Board of

**Trustees Meeting** 

**<u>Purpose:</u>** A Resolution authorizing a public meeting of the Governing Body to attend a Land Bank Board

of Trustees meeting at 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, September 3, 2024, in the Commission Room at City

Hall, located at 118 W. Central Avenue in Arkansas City.

## Background:

All five (5) members of the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, also serve as members of the City's Land Bank Board of Trustees. In order to comply with the Kansas Open Meetings Act, the Governing Body of the City of Arkansas City, Kansas, must designate this upcoming Land Bank Board of Trustees meeting as a public meeting of the Governing Body.

At this meeting the board will consider a transfer of property out of the City's Land Bank.

## **Commission Options:**

- 1. Approve the Resolution
- 2. Disapprove the Resolution
- 3. Table the Resolution for further consideration

## Amount: Fund: Department: Expense Code: Included in budget Grant Bonds Other (explain) Approved for Agenda by: Randy Frazer, City Manager